
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # 
Geographical Information Systems Enterprise License 

Agreement (Sole Source)

Procurement Agent Senior Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 
Date Solicitation Pricing Expires:  N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract  

Sole Source - Enterprise License Agreement 
CPA 1179052 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount  

$2,112,000.00 
$1,584,000.00 – Award 
$   528,000.00 – Change Order 1 

Previous or Amount Spent to Date on 
Contract(s) $2,112,000.00 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
- Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Number of years
in business and Number of Years doing
business with DeKalb County)

Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc. 
Jack Dangermond, CEO 
Years in Business: 47 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 12 

No LSBE participation 

Attachments: • Non-competitive Procurement Request
• Quote


